

P

SLP(Crl.)No. 4286 OF 2003  
ITEM No.47 & 68

Court No. 4

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4286/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2003 in CRLM 5532/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHANDER WATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )  
With

SLP(Crl.)No.1207/2004

Date : 15/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. U.U. Lalit,Adv.  
Ms. Aparjita Singh,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 4286/03

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we think it appropriate to release the petitioner on interim bail. Therefore, we direct that the petitioner shall be released on interim bail on furnishing self bond for a sum of Rs.5,000/- and one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court till further orders from this Court.

SLP(Crl.) No. 1207/04

Issue notice. Ms. Anil Katiyar, learned counsel takes notice for the respondent.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master